decommissioning of the former Big Creek wastewater plant in accordance with 
the master contract (#19RFP090419K-DB). 

2. COMPENSATION:  The services described under Scope of Work herein shall be 
performed by Contractor in an amount not to exceed $1,995,238.07 (One Million 
Nine Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars and Seven 
Cents) approved by BOC. 

3. LIABILITY OF COUNTY: This Amendment No. 5 to Form of Contract shall not 

become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same 
until such agreement has been executed by the Chair to the Commission, attested